
1 of 1 
 

 
FROM: Ms. Baningi Masilela, Tel: (012) 315 5731, Email: baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za 
 
 

ADDENDUM 1 – CONTRACT EXTENSION 
 
CONTRACT RT75-1-2021: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MALE AND FEMALE 
CONDOMS AND LUBRICANT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 JANUARY 
2025 
 
Dear Stakeholders 

 
1. Kindly note that the RT75-2021 transversal contract is its supplementary contract  

RT75-1- 2021, has been extended for a period of six months from 1 February 2025 

to 31 July 2025 under the same terms and conditions of the contract.  

2. The following suppliers awarded on RT75-1-2021 have given consent to extend the 

contract: 

# SUPPLIER'S NAME 

1 International Health Pharmaceutical Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
2 RRT Medcon (Pty) Ltd 

 

 

I trust that you will find the above in order.  

Regards, 

 
 
 
 
_______________________ 
MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 20 DECEMBER 2024 
 

 

mailto:baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za

		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2024-12-20T09:14:09+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	



